STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **SUBSTITUTE FOR HB 2161**, on page 1, by striking all in lines 6 through 36;

By striking all on page 2;

On page 3, by striking all in lines 1 through 21;

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

Also on page 3, in line 26, after "provided," by inserting "a retailer in this state may choose that"; also in line 26, after "sales" by inserting "in this state"; in line 27, after "the" by inserting "place of business of the retailer in this state and sourced to such location, or at the"; in line 29, by striking "79-3669" and inserting "79-3670"; in line 30, by striking ", modular homes, manufactured homes or mobile homes,"

On page 4, by striking all in lines 34 through 43;

On page 5, by striking all in lines 1 through 18;

Any by renumbering sections accordingly;

Also on page 5, in line 19, by striking "and 79-3669 are" and inserting "is";

On page 1, in the title, in line 3, by striking "and 79-3669"; also in line 3, by striking "sections" and inserting "section"

	District.